

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	SOUTHERN IND'L CONTRS., LLC	EUTAW CONST. CO., INC.	IDEAL CONST. COMPANY	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
200.00	LF	7' STEEL CHAIN LINK FENCE	75.00	35.00	90.00	66.67
380.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	25.00	20.00	15.00	20.00
342.20	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	500.00	575.00	530.00	535.00
259.50	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	600.00	650.00	660.00	636.67
21.90	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	150.00	300.00	52.00	167.33
41,620.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.68	1.00	1.00	0.89
64,090.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	0.84	1.15	1.00	1.00
1,319.00	LF	CONC.PILING (18" SQUARE)	85.00	83.00	85.00	84.33
135.00	LF	TEST PILE (18" SQUARE)	100.00	150.00	195.00	148.33
203,320.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS(M270-GR50W)	2.00	2.25	1.92	2.06
6,767.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	2.00	2.85	5.50	3.45
88.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	36.00	23.00	61.60	40.20
1.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	750.00	2,700.00	3,250.00	2,233.33
2,981.00	SQYD	FILTER BLANKET	3.00	3.35	7.00	4.45
1,526.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	53.27	75.00	55.75	61.34
353.00	CUYD	CONCRETE RIPRAP	325.00	400.00	465.00	396.67
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$13,159,488.54	\$13,507,388.48	\$13,549,441.81	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$1,191,387.22	\$1,378,776.80	\$1,327,975.00	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07180	207.20	43.17	8,944.05	1A	NA
		A =	8,944.05		

1A 205'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (61'-83'-61') ON MULTI-COL INT BENTS W/CONC PILING & CONC FOUNDATION PILE TRESTLE END BENTS.

1B NA

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$1,191,387.22	/A =	\$133.20	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$986,429.20	/A =	\$110.29
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR.	(\$/SF)	=	NA	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)	=	NA	
NET COST (\$/SF)	=	\$133.20		* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			

FUNCTION CLASS - PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL - INTERSTATE
 ON (01)

DESIGN SECTION - CRE

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
 JOB NO. 061187 - CACHE RIVER-WEST (F)
 LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 7, 2011

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	KOSS CONST. CO	APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.	ROGERS GROUP, INC.	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR.(SITE 1)	204,681.54	200,000.00	220,000.00	208,227.18
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR.(SITE 2)	287,531.98	220,000.00	240,000.00	249,177.33
1,174.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	175.15	77.00	82.00	111.38
999.30	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	485.00	670.00	715.00	623.33
1,456.90	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	510.00	574.00	610.00	564.67
132.40	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	114.76	49.20	52.00	71.99
128,810.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.92	1.13	1.20	1.08
359,500.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	1.03	1.13	1.20	1.12
6,255.00	LF	CONC.PILING (18" SQUARE)	44.25	71.75	76.00	64.00
1,835.00	LF	CONC.PILING(16 OCT/14 SQ)	30.85	49.20	53.00	44.35
75.00	LF	TEST PILE (18" SQUARE)	81.49	225.00	240.00	182.16
160.00	LF	TEST PILE (16" OCT/14" SQ.)	58.52	138.38	145.00	113.97
832,340.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS (M270-GR50W)	2.10	2.54	2.70	2.45
83,999.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	2.52	3.08	3.25	2.95
320.00	LF	ARM. JT W/NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL	133.58	235.00	250.00	206.19
2.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	601.80	770.00	820.00	730.60
13,510.00	LB	STRL.STEEL FOR MOD.EXIST.BR.STR.	5.90	6.36	6.70	6.32
1.00	L.S.	MOD.EXISTING BR.STR.(BR_____)	15,000.00	15,400.00	16,000.00	15,466.67
1.00	L.S.	MOD.EXISTING BR.STR.(BR_____)	15,000.00	15,400.00	17,000.00	15,800.00
1.00	L.S.	RAISING EXIST.STR.(BR._____)	88,000.00	97,400.00	105,000.00	96,800.00
1.00	L.S.	RAISING EXIST.STR.(BR._____)	69,000.00	77,000.00	82,000.00	76,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$56,324,788.17	\$61,915,222.80	\$62,218,645.97	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$5,048,621.67	\$5,893,312.15	\$6,278,640.05	
NEW BRIDGES			\$4,781,912.67			
RAISING BRIDGES			\$ 266,709.00			

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
06893	254.17	79.17	20,122.64	1A	1B
06894	413.17	79.17	32,709.04	2A	2B
A =			52,830.84		
RAISED BRIDGE ID					
03710	348.44	24.50	8,536.78	NA	3
03716	216.27	28.50	6,163.70	NA	4
A =			14,700.48		

IM-40-4(77)205

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
JOB NO. 061187 - CACHE RIVER-WEST (F)
LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 7, 2011

1A 252'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (44'-50'-64'-50'-44'); BENTS 1,2,5 & 6 ARE ON CONC TRESTLE PILE BENTS, & BENTS 3 & 4 ARE ON
CONC FOUNDATION PILING.
2A 411'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (41'- 7@ 47'- 41') ON MULTI-COL CONC FOUNDATION PILE INT BENTS AND CONC TRESTLE PILE END BENTS.

1B #03712- 242.2' L X 78.3' W; 5 COMPOSITE I-BEAM SPANS ON MULTI-COL INT BENT W/CONC FOUNDATION PILING & CONC TRESTLE PILE END BENTS.
2B #03714- 402.2' L X 65.5' W; 8 COMPOSITE I-BEAM SPANS ON MULTI-COL INT BENT W/CONC FOUNDATION PILING & CONC TRESTLE PILE END BENTS.

3 #03710 - RAISE 6"
4 #03716 - RAISE 6"

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)= \$4,781,912.67 /A = \$90.51
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR. (\$/SF) = \$ 9.32

NET COST (\$/SF) = \$81.19

* FHWA COST (\$/SF)= \$4,289,699.15 /A = \$81.20
EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = \$10.86

* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS
RAISING & MOD.EXIST.BR.STR.

FUNCTION CLASS - PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL - INTERSTATE
ON (01)

DESIGN SECTION - CJF

FOR INFO ONLY:
RAISING COST (\$/SF) = \$266,709/14,700.48 = \$18.14

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
 JOB NO. 080382 - COVE CREEK STR. & APPRS. (S)
 LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 7, 2011

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC.	MEHAFFY CONST. CO., INC.	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR.(SITE 1)	57,800.20	150,000.00	103,900.10
90.90	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	961.64	775.00	868.32
274.40	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	737.38	725.00	731.19
21.90	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	83.92	75.00	79.46
79,080.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.94	1.00	0.97
168.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12X53)	79.95	110.00	94.98
21.00	LF	CORING DRILLED SHAFT	115.40	300.00	207.70
84.00	LF	DRILLED SHAFT (54" DIAMETER)	782.07	650.00	716.04
28.00	LF	PERMANENT STEEL CASING(54")	488.30	550.00	519.15
4.00	EACH	CROSSHOLE SONIC LOGGING (54" DI	4,308.81	3,250.00	3,779.41
226,350.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS(M270-GR50W)	1.54	1.82	1.68
6,825.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	2.50	3.00	2.75
66.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	54.67	75.00	64.84
1.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	992.44	250.00	621.22
567.00	SQYD	FILTER BLANKET	11.64	4.00	7.82
312.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	53.89	56.00	54.95
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$1,823,375.06	\$2,093,200.30	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$929,835.64	\$1,065,262.00	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07201	262.17	33.17	8,695.20	1A	1B
		A =	8,695.20		

1A 260'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (80'-100'-80') ON TWO COL INT BENTS ON DRILLED SHAFTS & STEEL H-PILE STUB END BENTS.

1B #03140 - 21.4' W X 267' L; CONSISTS OF A 100' THRU TRUSS MAIN SPAN W/2-60' LOW TRUSS & 1-39' I-BEAM APPR SPANS SUPPORTED BY CONC INT BENTS W/SPREAD FTGS & CONC END BENTS W/STEEL PILING.

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$929,835.64	/A =	\$106.94	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$848,621.88	/A =	\$97.60
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR.	(\$/SF)	=	\$ 6.65	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)	=	\$10.12	
NET COST (\$/SF)		=	\$100.29	* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			

FUNCTION CLASS - MAJOR COLLECTOR
 ON (07)

DESIGN SECTION - CSL

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
 JOB NO. 080383 - POINT REMOVE CREEK STR. & APPRS. (S)
 LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 7, 2011

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	SOUTHERN STATE CONST.	TOM LINDSEY CONTRACTOR, INC.	BOWDEN SPECIALTIES, INC.	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR. (SITE 1)	125,000.00	50,400.00	52,920.00	76,106.67
109.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	30.00	100.00	110.00	80.00
193.70	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	550.00	550.00	600.00	566.67
300.50	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	650.00	700.00	752.50	700.83
1,032.00	LF	PRESTRESSED CONC.GIRDERS-IV	208.78	180.00	193.50	194.09
22.10	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	65.00	75.00	80.62	73.54
94,150.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.95	1.00	1.05	1.00
188.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 14X73)	95.00	100.00	105.00	100.00
5,790.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS (M270-GR50W)	5.00	6.40	6.88	6.09
10,647.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	2.00	2.75	2.95	2.57
66.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	75.00	60.00	66.00	67.00
1.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	500.00	850.00	935.00	761.67
647.00	SQYD	FILTER BLANKET	2.75	4.25	2.50	3.17
350.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	65.00	60.00	40.00	55.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$1,842,782.74	\$1,868,874.66	\$1,921,577.49	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$834,553.21	\$773,447.50	\$819,479.80	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07216	263.17	33.17	8,728.37	1A	1B
		A =	8,728.37		

1A 261'- CONT COMP PRESTRESSED CONC GR UNIT TYPE IV (87'-87'-87') ON TWO COL INT BNTS ON SPREAD FTGS & STEEL H-PILE STUB END BENTS.

1B #03139- 21.1' W X 256' L; CONC DECK ON A 39' I-BEAM SPAN, 130' TRUSS MAIN SPAN, & 80' LOW TRUSS SPAN SUPPORTED BY CONC PIER WALLS.

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$834,553.21	/A =	\$95.61	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$685,023.96	/A =	\$78.48
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR.	(\$/SF)	=	\$14.32	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)	=	\$23.14	
NET COST (\$/SF)	=	\$81.29		* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			

FUNCTION CLASS - MAJOR COLLECTOR
 ON (07)

DESIGN SECTION - AMS

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
 JOB NO. 090280 - COVE CREEK STR. & APPRS. (S)
 LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 7, 2011

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	NORTHWEST ARK. GRADING CO.	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR. (SITE 1)	15,000.00	15,000.00
116.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	150.00	150.00
98.90	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	700.00	700.00
266.00	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	700.00	700.00
965.60	SQYD	CLASS 2 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	4.00	4.00
16,190.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	1.00	1.00
59,720.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	1.10	1.10
175.00	LF	STEEL PILING (HP 12X53)	75.00	75.00
155.00	LF	PREBORING	100.00	100.00
139,810.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS(M270-GR50W)	2.00	2.00
3,285.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	4.00	4.00
1.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	500.00	500.00
463.00	SQYD	FILTER BLANKET	4.00	4.00
257.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	65.00	65.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$2,077,647.45	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$714,016.40	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07202	181.00	43.17	7,813.17	1A	1B
		A =	7,813.17		

1A 180'- CONT COMP INTEGRAL W-BEAM UNIT (55'-70'-55') ON TWO COL INT BENTS ON SPREAD FOOTING AND STEEL TRESTLE PILE END BENTS.

1B #A0679 - 31' W X 140' L; CONSISTS OF FOUR 35' CONC I-BEAM SPANS SUPPORTED BY CONC BENTS W/SPREAD FOOTINGS.

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$714,016.40	/A =	\$91.39	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$680,459.40	/A =	\$87.09
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR.	(\$/SF)	=	\$ 1.92	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)	=	\$3.46	
NET COST (\$/SF)		=	\$89.47	* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			

FUNCTION CLASS - PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL - OTHER
 ON (02)

DESIGN SECTION - CSL

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	ROSIEK CONST. CO., INC.	JENSEN CONST. CO.	ROBERTSON CONTRS., INC.	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
858.00	LF	7' STEEL CHAIN LINK FENCE	38.00	38.60	50.00	42.20
3,124.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	22.00	35.00	50.00	35.67
2,679.20	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	575.00	475.00	500.00	516.67
2,544.10	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	575.00	475.00	550.00	533.33
8,246.00	SQFT	ARCHITECTURAL FINISH	5.50	6.00	12.00	7.83
5,118.00	SQYD	TEXTURED COATING FINISH	2.75	13.05	12.00	9.27
159.50	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	64.00	20.00	55.00	46.33
513,160.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	0.75	0.90	0.96	0.87
542,640.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	0.85	1.00	1.00	0.95
20,862.00	LF	STEEL SHELL PILING (24")	79.50	100.00	133.00	104.17
1,128.00	LF	METAL BRIDGE RAILING (TYPE H)	40.00	50.00	45.00	45.00
4.00	EACH	TRANSITIONAL APPROACH RAILING	1,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	3,666.67
1,278,890.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS (M270-GR50W)	1.57	1.89	1.57	1.68
1,171,570.00	LB	STR.ST.PL.GRD.SPN (M270-GR50W)	1.57	1.89	1.57	1.68
59,743.00	CUIN	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	2.15	2.00	2.50	2.22
150.00	LF	ARM. JT W/NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL	125.00	100.00	150.00	125.00
149.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	50.00	15.00	65.00	43.33
1.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	800.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,433.33
63.00	CUYD	CONCRETE RIPRAP	250.00	300.00	500.00	350.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$10,954,060.37	\$11,975,082.56	\$12,437,440.30	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$9,748,547.65	\$10,697,556.00	\$11,049,039.80	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07204	1000.2	74.17	74,180.57	1A	NA
		A =	74,180.57		

1A 285'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (85'-115'-85'); 430'- CONT COMP PLATE GIRDER UNIT (130'-175'-125'); & 285'- CONT COMP W-BEAM UNIT (85'-115'-85') ON MULTI-COL CONC INT BENTS ON SPREAD FTGS W/ CONC FILLED STEEL SHELL PILES. & CONC FILLED STEEL SHELL PILE END BENTS.

1B NA

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$9,748,547.65	/A =	\$131.42	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$9,726,797.65	/A =	\$131.12
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR.	(\$/SF)	=	NA	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)	=	NA	
NET COST (\$/SF)	=	\$131.42		* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			

FUNCTION CLASS - OTHER PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL
 ON (14)

DESIGN SECTION - CSL

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
 JOB NO. 100723 - CLEAR LAKE STR. & APPRS. (S)
 LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 7, 2011

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	ROBERTSON CONTRS., INC.	CAMERON CONST. CO., INC.	AVG. OF LOW BIDS
1.00	L.S.	REMV.EXIST.BR.STR. (SITE 1)	23,000.00	55,000.00	39,000.00
21.00	CUYD	UNCLASS.EXCAV.FOR STRS-BR	50.00	40.00	45.00
62.90	CUYD	CLASS S CONCRETE-BRIDGE	925.00	850.00	887.50
164.10	CUYD	CLASS S(AE) CONCRETE-BRIDGE	855.00	775.00	815.00
10.00	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECT.SURF.TREATMENT	100.00	65.00	82.50
44,320.00	LB	REINF.STEEL-BRIDGE (GR 60)	1.10	0.98	1.04
2,990.00	LB	EPOXY COAT.REINF.STEEL-GR 60	2.50	1.20	1.85
736.00	LF	STEEL SHELL PILING (16")	130.00	105.00	117.50
920.00	LF	STEEL SHELL PILING (24")	160.00	135.00	147.50
80.00	LF	PREBORING	50.00	75.00	62.50
116.00	LF	PILE ENCASEMENT	160.00	150.00	155.00
57,420.00	LB	STR.ST.BM.SPANS (M270-GR50W)	2.02	1.80	1.91
1.00	EACH	BRIDGE NAME PLATE (TYPE D)	500.00	750.00	625.00
405.00	SQYD	FILTER BLANKET	5.00	3.25	4.13
227.00	CUYD	DUMPED RIPRAP	75.00	75.00	75.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$1,864,999.76	\$1,976,444.20	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$680,743.40	\$631,481.35	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (OUT-OUT)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
07225	118.10	33.17	3,917.13	1A	1B
		A =	3,917.13		

1A 117'- INTEGRAL W-BEAM UNIT (36'-45'-36') ON CONC FILLED STEEL SHELL PILE TRESTLE BENTS.

1B M2051 - 25.5' W X 115' L; CONSISTS OF SIX 19' SPANS COMPOSED OF A CONC DECK W/TIMBER STRINGERS SUPPORTED BY TIMBER TRESTLE PILE BENTS.

OUT TO OUT COST (\$/SF)=	\$680,743.40	/A =	\$173.79	* FHWA COST (\$/SF)=	\$638,693.40	/A =	\$163.05
LESS REMOVAL / TEMP. BR.	(\$/SF)	=	\$ 5.87	EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF)	=	\$7.84	
NET COST (\$/SF)	=	\$167.92		* DEDUCT REMOVAL, TEMP. BR., RIPRAP, & FILTER BLANKET COSTS			

FUNCTION CLASS - MAJOR COLLECTOR
 ON (07)

DESIGN SECTION - CRE